Reliability in Safety.
Majestic Glove
2510 W Casino Rd
Everett, WA 98204
P: 800-367-4568
F: 425-407-1030
majesticglove.com
All safety equipment should be selected in conjunction with an approved safety program that assesses your specific hazards. The selection and use of specific products sold by
Majestic is exclusively within the control of, and remains the sole responsibility of the customer. Many variables beyond the control of Majestic affect the results obtained in applying
these products. Inappropriate selection and/or use of safety products may cause serious injury.
 � Sleeves made with 18-gauge Korplex®
cut resistant technology provide arm
and wrist protection from cuts and
lacerations
 � Added elastic in wrist for improved fit
and comfort
 � Elastic knitted bicep cuff to keep sleeve
in place
 � Tapered knit at both ends
 � Gray nylon palm for increased comfort
 � Available with thumbhole for better
dexterity
 � 18" long
Also Available
3147
13-gauge cut resistant sleeve made
with Korplex®. EN Cut Level 5,
ANSI Cut Level A4 . Sizes 14”, 16”, 18” 24”
3150-18THP
10-gauge cut resistant 18” sleeve
made with Dyneema® with forearm
impact resistant TPR. Gusseted bicep
provides extra stretch and comfort.
EN Cut Level 3, ANSI Cut Level A2
CUT-LESS® WITH KORPLEX®
CUT RESISTANT SLEEVES
3150-18THP3147
Ordering Information
Item UPC
31426-18THE 731791177137
SPECIFICATION
 SHEET
31426-18THE
Technical Data
Material Korplex®
Knit Gauge 18-gauge
Length 18 inches
Packaging 24 ea/bag; 240 ea/case
COO China
KORPLEX® Technology
KORPLEX® Technology is an engineered yarn that blends
some of the strongest fibers to produce ultimate cut
resistance. Its properties offer tactility and flexibility while
maintaining exceptional cut resistance and extreme
comfort.
KORPLEX Technology is an engineered yarn that
blends some of the strongest fibers to produce
ultimate cut resistance. Its properties offer tactility and
flexibility while maintaining exceptional cut resistance
and extreme comfort.
KORPLEX
Thumbhole
provides extended
protection down to
the wrist/back
of hand.
Elastic in wrist for
improved fit and
comfort and to
keep the sleeve
in place.
Comfortable and
Lightweight Korplex
material provides
all-day comfort
Elastic Bicep Cuff
keeps the sleeve from
slipping
Performance EN 388: 2X42C
Abrasion 0 1 2 3 4
Cut x 1 2 3 4 5
Tear 0 1 2 3 4
Puncture 0 1 2 3 4
Cut (TDM-100) A B C D E F
ANSI CUT LEVEL A6
FORM: 0624